



By signing this declaration, you agree that your personal data (first name, group photos, individual photos, film footage and other personal data) provided as part of the communication and promotion of Meet and Code may be published in a contextual manner.

This means publication of information about and images of the funded events and thus also of the participants on our homepage and in our reporting via online and print media (email newsletter, social media flyer, homepage, social media, press) as well as in the context of promotional events. You transfer to Haus des Stiftens the transferable rights, unrestricted in terms of time, place and content, to any sound and/or image recordings made during and in the temporal and spatial context of the Meet and Code project events. The transfer of rights includes in particular the right to produce, reproduce, edit, distribute and publicly reproduce. Haus des Stiftens is authorized, but not obliged, to mention your name in the context of publication.

You also agree that Haus des Stiftens allows its partners in the project, the individual partners of the TechSoup Europe Network (a list of all TechSoup partners can be found at http://www.techsoupeurope.org/where-wework/), as well as the main donor partner Amazon Deutschland Services GmbH, including all Amazon group companies (www.aboutamazon.de), to publish information about and visual material (photos and film) from the funded events in the same way.

The publication may refer to the names of the persons depicted and/or to the organization in which the event took place. It is used solely in the context of communication and promotion of Meet and Code.

The legal basis for the processing is your consent given here (Art. 6 para. 1 a) GDPR)

I have acknowledged that information on the Internet, including photos, (i) is accessible worldwide, including in countries with a lower level of data protection than in Europe, (ii) can be searched for, found and accessed using search engines, (iii) can be linked to other information, which may be used to create personal profiles about me, (iv) can be copied, disseminated, modified, processed and commented on manually or automatically, and (v) can be permanently archived and documented by archiving services. In particular, all of this may also mean that information published on the Internet can still be found elsewhere even after it has been deleted from the original site. Haus des Stiftens has no influence on this.

The submission of this declaration of consent is voluntary. You have the right to revoke your consent at any time. Please address your cancellation to Haus des Stiftens für Unternehmen & Non-Profits gGmbH. You will find our contact details below. The withdrawal of consent does not affect the lawfulness of processing based on consent before its withdrawal.

As the data subject of data processing of your personal data, you have extensive rights in accordance with Art. 12 et seq. GDPR. You can find the complete information at <a href="https://meet-and-code.org/gb/en/privacy">https://meet-and-code.org/gb/en/privacy</a>



Haus des Stiftens is responsible for the processing described here:

Haus des Stiftens für Unternehmen & Non-Profits gGmbH, Landshuter Allee 11, 80637 München, Telefon +49 (0)89 744 200- 210, E-Mail: germany@meet-and-code.org.



Signatures required according to the age of the participant:

- 0 12 years: Only legal guardians
- 13 17 years: Participant and legal guardian

Name of the participant:

Name(s) of the legal guardian(s):

Signature(s) of the legal guardian(s):

• From 18 years: Participants only

am authorised to do so.	
Date:	
Name:	-
Signature:	
	have explained the content of the above declaration of consent to the granting of rights and data processing

I, the undersigned, consent to the granting of rights and data processing described above and declare that I

